

John Deere Financial India Private Limited CIN – U65923PN2011PTC141149 Level 2, Tower XV, Cybercity, Magarpatta City, Hadapsar, Pune- 411 013

Board No. – 020-6703 2000 / 020 – 6703 2001 Fax No. – 020 – 6703 2004

To BSE Limited Listing Department P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Initial disclosure to be made by entities identified as Large Corporates

Dear Sir / Madam,

We hereby confirm that John Deere Financial India Private Limited is a 'Large Corporate Entity pursuant to the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, John Deere Financial India Private Limited falls under the category of 'Large Corporate Entity'.

Please refer the Initial disclosure of as a Large Corporate for FY 2024-25.

Annexure A		
Sr	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	John Deere Financial India Private Limited
2	CIN	U65923PN2011PTC141149
3	Outstanding borrowing (Long term) of company as on 31st March, 2024 (in INR crores)	3,253.20
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Long Term - CRISIL AAA/Stable- CRISIL LTD
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Bombay Stock Exchange

For John Deere Financial India Private Limited

Ankush Lawate

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Email: <u>lawateankush@johndeere.com</u> Harshit Vora Chief Financial Officer voraharshit@johndeere.com

Date: April 18, 2024